
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

58
107
124
35

324

5
13
23
8

49

145
0

46
5

13
7
0

25

188
137
545
104
162
22

113
1,271

199
187
639
79
92
10
55

1,261

387
324
157
61

196
189
306
305
183
256
32

168
2,564

443
171
469
137

1,220

132
26

110
50

318

4,699
433

1,587
688

7,407

110
59
56
81

466
430

3,265
386
414
64

365
5,390

1,782
3,097

14,574
1,518
1,720

258
1,509

24,458

2,255
3,529
1,908
1,623
3,359
4,312
4,528
2,244
1,915
2,138

322
1,911

30,044

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,390

736

4,523

5,773

415

2,292

9,064
12,580

23

6

8

37

2,168

10,361

12,580

38
45
66

192
312
602
876
402
583
519

3,635

329
509
758

1,663
1,717
1,418
1,342

583
358
268

8,945

367
554
824

1,896
2,107
2,038
2,220

938
898
738

12,580

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

TALBOT

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$45,096

$52,685

$24,797

$45,096

$50,055

$21,672

$34,547

$24,106

$37,360

$71,142

$37,694

$23,464

$12,545

$15,061

$7,988

$4,068

$14,992

196



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

43
100
111
32

286

1
10
8
8

26

64
0

22
1

1
1
0

23

122
98

444
79

143
18

104
1,008

102
107
372
51
69
6

39
747

224
205
77
42

132
112
223
252
131
214
24

143
1,779

314
154
370
110
949

75
20
58
33

187

2,337
179
840
419

3,774

44
39
32
66

323
268

2,375
293
347
53

299
3,958

1,044
1,597
7,929

799
852
147
783

13,151

1,367
1,867

970
839

1,806
2,475
2,812
1,500
1,102
1,203

200
1,105

17,245

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,302

538

2,557

3,163

147

1,235

5,446
7,476

9

6

8

25

1,606

5,831

7,476

18
20
29

118
213
445
674
266
423
358

2,566

88
180
344
859

1,019
834
789
356
234
206

4,910

105
201
373
998

1,278
1,303
1,469

594
638
516

7,476

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Talbot County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$37,327

$44,053

$22,999

$37,327

$41,893

$20,800

$38,462

$24,102

$37,339

$42,025

$32,274

$22,539

$15,093

$10,101

$7,860

$4,045

$12,788

87



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

15
7

13
3

38

4
3

15
0

23

81
0

24
4

12
6
0
2

66
39

101
25
19
4
9

263

97
80

267
28
23
4

16
514

163
119
80
19
64
77
83
53
52
42
8

25
785

129
17
99
27

271

57
6

52
17

131

2,362
254
747
269

3,633

66
20
24
15

143
162
890
93
67
11
66

1,432

738
1,500
6,645

719
868
111
726

11,307

888
1,662

938
784

1,553
1,837
1,716

744
813
935
122
806

12,799

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,094

199

1,966

2,610

268

1,057

3,618
5,104

14

0

0

12

562

4,530

5,104

20
25
37
74
99

157
202
136
160
161

1,069

241
329
414
804
698
584
553
227
124
62

4,035

262
353
451
898
829
735
751
344
260
222

5,104

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Talbot County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$56,473

$63,188

$29,111

$56,473

$60,562

$24,163

$26,655

$25,070

$43,711

$88,955

$45,851

$24,545

$11,143

$21,070

$8,155

$4,124

$17,697

109


