Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

Ugon Doffmed Areas TALDOT	d Toverty Characteri	SHES		
User Defined Area: TALBOT INCOME IN 1989		1		
Households	12,580	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000	738	TO VERTI STATES OF TERRORS IN T) O) BI MOETH (B	iu ieL
\$5,000 to \$9,999	898		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	938		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	2,220	Total	30,044	2,564
\$35,000 to \$34,999	2,038 2,107	Under 5	1,911	168
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,896	5 years	322	32
\$75,000 to \$99,999	824	6 to 11	2,138	256
\$100,000 to \$149,999	554	12 to 17	1,915	183
\$150,000 or more	367	18 to 24 25 to 34	2,244	305
Mean household income	\$45,096	35 to 44	4,528 4,312	306 189
Families	0.045	45 to 54	3,359	196
Less than \$5,000	8,945	55 to 59	1,623	61
\$5,000 to \$9,999	268 358	60 to 64	1,908	157
\$10,000 to \$14,999	583	65 to 74	3,529	324
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,342	75 years and over	2,255	387
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,418			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,717	White	24,458	1,261
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,663	Under 5	1,509	55
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	758 500	5 years	258	10
\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	509 329	6 to 11 12 to 17	1,720	92 79
Mean household income	\$52,685	12 to 17 18 to 64	1,518 14,574	639
Medil household income	\$32,063	65 to 74	3,097	187
Nonfamily households	3,635	75 years and over	1,782	199
Less than \$5,000	519		1,702	1,,,
\$5,000 to \$9,999	583		5 200	1 071
\$10,000 to \$14,999	402	African-American	5,390	1,271
\$15,000 to \$24,999	876	Under 5	365 64	113 22
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	602	5 years	414	162
\$50,000 to \$74,999	312 192	6 to 11 12 to 17	386	104
\$75,000 to \$99,999	66	18 to 64	3,265	545
\$100,000 to 149,999	45	65 to 74	430	137
\$150,000 or more	38	75 years and over	466	188
Mean household income	\$24,797	,		
		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	81	25
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Asian and Pacific Islander	56	0
Total households	12,580	Other Race	59	7
Mean household income White households	\$45,096	Hispanic Origin (any race)	110	13
Mean White household income	10,361			
African-American households	\$50,055			
Mean African-American hh income	2,168 \$21,672	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	37	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$34,547		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	8		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$24,106	Married Couple Family	7.407	106
Other Race households	6	Under 5 only	7,407	196
Mean Other Race household income	\$37,360	_	688	5
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	23	5 to 17 only	1,587	46
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$71,142	Under 5 and 5 to 17	433	0
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	12,580	No Related Children under 18	4,699	145
With wage and salary income	9,064			
Mean wage and salary income	\$37,694	Male Householder, No Wife	318	49
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	2,292	Under 5 only	50	8
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$23,464	5 to 17 only	110	23
With farm self-employment income	415	Under 5 and 5 to 17	26	13
Mean farm self-employment income	\$12,545	No Related Children under 18	132	5
With interest, dividend or rental income	5,773			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$15,061	Female Householder, No Husband	1,220	324
With social security income Mean social security income	4,523	Under 5 only	137	35
With public assistance income	\$7.988	5 to 17 only	469	124
Mean public assistance income	736 \$4,068	Under 5 and 5 to 17	171	107
With retirement income	2,390	No Related Children under 18	443	58
Mean retirement income	2,390 \$14.992		773	20
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Talbot County - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989	0,010j Camanoo12				
Households	7,476	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	516 638		Total	Below	
\$10,000 to \$14,999	594		Persons	Poverty	
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	1,469 1,303	Total	17,245	1,779	
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,303	Under 5	1,105	143	
\$50,000 to \$74,999	998	5 years	200	24	
\$75,000 to \$99,999	373	6 to 11 12 to 17	1,203 1,102	214 131	
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	201 105	18 to 24	1,500	252	
Mean household income	\$37,327	25 to 34	2,812	223	
		35 to 44	2,475	112	
Families	4,910	45 to 54 55 to 59	1,806 839	132 42	
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	206 234	60 to 64	970	77	
\$10,000 to \$14,999	356	65 to 74	1,867	205	
\$15,000 to \$24,999	789	75 years and over	1,367	224	
\$25,000 to \$34,999	834	wn:	10 171	5.45	
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	1,019 859	White Under 5	13,151 783	747 39	
\$75,000 to \$99,999	344	5 years	147	6	
\$100,000 to \$149,999	180	6 to 11	852	69	
\$150,000 or more	88	12 to 17	799	51	
Mean household income	\$44,053	18 to 64 65 to 74	7,929 1,597	372 107	
Nonfamily households	2,566	75 years and over	1,044	107	
Less than \$5,000	358	,	1,011	102	
\$5,000 to \$9,999	423		3,958	1,008	
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	266 674	African-American Under 5	299	104	
\$25,000 to \$34,999	445	5 years	53	18	
\$35,000 to \$49,999	213	6 to 11	347	143	
\$50,000 to \$74,999	118	12 to 17	293 2,375	79 444	
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	29 20	18 to 64 65 to 74	268	98	
\$150,000 to 143,555	18	75 years and over	323	122	
Mean household income	\$22,999				
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	66	23	
Total households	7,476	Asian and Pacific Islander	32	0	
Mean household income	\$37,327	Other Race	39	1	
White households	5,831	Hispanic Origin (any race)	44	1	
Mean White household income	\$41,893				
African-American households Mean African-American hh income	1,606	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND			
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$20,800 25	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN		
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$38,462		Total	Below	
Asian and Pacific Islander households	8		Families	Poverty	
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$24,102	Married Couple Family	3,774	87	
Other Race households Mean Other Race household income	6 \$37,339	Under 5 only	419	1	
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	φ37,339 9	5 to 17 only	840	22	
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$42,025	Under 5 and 5 to 17	179	0	
	7,476	No Related Children under 18	2,337	64	
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income	5,446				
Mean wage and salary income	\$32,274	Male Householder, No Wife	187	26	
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	1,235	Under 5 only	33	8	
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$22,539	5 to 17 only	58	8	
With farm self-employment income	147 \$15,003	Under 5 and 5 to 17	20	10	
Mean farm self-employment income With interest, dividend or rental income	\$15,093 3,163	No Related Children under 18	75	1	
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$10,101	Female Householder, No Husband	040	201	
With social security income	2,557	Under 5 only	949 110	286	
Mean social security income	\$7,860	5 to 17 only	370	32 111	
With public assistance income Mean public assistance income	538 \$4.045	Under 5 and 5 to 17	154	100	
With retirement income	\$4,045 1,302	No Related Children under 18	314	43	
Mean retirement income	1,302 \$12,788		314	43	
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Mary		nning, Planning Data Services.			

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Talbot County - OutsidePFA INCOME IN 1989		1		
Households	5,104	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	222 260 344		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	751 735 829	Total Under 5	12,799 806	785 25
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	898 451 353	5 years 6 to 11 12 to 17	122 935 813	8 42 52
\$150,000 or more Mean household income	262 \$56,473	18 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44	744 1,716 1,837	53 83 77
Families Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	4,035 62 124	45 to 54 55 to 59 60 to 64	1,553 784 938	64 19 80
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	227 553 584	65 to 74 75 years and over	1,662 888	119 163
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	698 804 414	White Under 5 5 years	11,307 726 111	514 16
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more Mean household income	329 241	6 to 11 12 to 17	868 719	4 23 28
Nonfamily households	\$63,188 1,069	18 to 64 65 to 74 75 years and over	6,645 1,500 738	267 80 97
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	161 160 136	African-American	1,432	263
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	202 157 99	Under 5 5 years 6 to 11	66 11 67	9 4 19
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	74 37 25	12 to 17 18 to 64 65 to 74	93 890 162	25 101 39
\$150,000 or more Mean household income	20 \$29,111	75 years and over	143	66
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN Total households	5,104	Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut Asian and Pacific Islander Other Race	15 24 20	2 0 6
Mean household income White households Mean White household income	\$56,473 4,530 \$60,562	Hispanic Origin (any race)	66	12
African-American households Mean African-American hh income Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	562 \$24,163 12	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN		
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income Asian and Pacific Islander households Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$26,655 0 \$25,070		Total Families	Below Poverty
Other Race households Mean Other Race household income	0 \$43,711	Married Couple Family Under 5 only 5 to 17 only	3,633 269 747	109 4 24
Hispanic Origin (any race) households Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$88,955	Under 5 and 5 to 17 No Related Children under 18	254 2,362	0 81
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income Mean wage and salary income	5,104 3,618 \$45,851	Male Householder, No Wife	131	23
With nonfarm self-empolyment income Mean nonfarm self-employment income	1,057 \$24,545	Under 5 only 5 to 17 only	17 52	0 15
With farm self-employment income Mean farm self-employment income With interest, dividend or rental income	268 \$11,143 2,610	Under 5 and 5 to 17 No Related Children under 18	6 57	3 4
Mean interest, dividend or rental income With social security income Mean social security income	\$21,070 1,966 \$8,155	Female Householder, No Husband Under 5 only	271 27	38 3
With public assistance income Mean public assistance income	199 \$4,124	5 to 17 only Under 5 and 5 to 17	99 17	13 7
With retirement income Mean retirement income Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryla	1,094 \$17,697 and Department of Plan	No Related Children under 18 uning, Planning Data Services.	129	15